

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Marshall

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 7, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
 2 column strike "502,179" and substitute "~~502,179~~" and in the GENERAL
 3 FUND column strike "247,332" and substitute "~~247,332~~".
- 4 Page 7, after line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL insert "512,179" and
 5 in the GENERAL FUND column insert " 257,332".
- 6 Page 8, line 5, in the TOTAL column strike "5,172,547" and substitute
 7 "~~5,172,547~~".
- 8 Page 8, after line 5, in the TOTAL column insert "5,182,547".
- 9 Page 10, line 14, in the TOTAL column strike "\$143,047,108" and
 10 substitute "\$143,057,108" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
 11 "\$12,670,614" and substitute "\$12,680,614".

PURPOSE: Adds \$10,000 General Fund to the Department of **Military and Veterans Affairs** to provide stipends to local veterans service organizations for the provision of honor guard details at funerals of honorably discharged veterans.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Military and Veterans Affairs	\$10,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$10,000	0.0

** ** ** ** **